Features and Benefits
Suitable for buried, duct and aerial lines
For straight and branching application
Capacity for up to 24 splices
Closure sealing made of re-usable silicone
IP 68
Features Splice Tray
Up to 12-fibre splice capacity per tray (40 or 45mm Heat

Family Spec Sheet 0231_EMEA_BEN
Page 2 | Revision date 2014-07-18
Ordering Information
Inline Closure with external grounding
Part Number Type Description Units per Delivery
S45754-A3-A75 UCAO 3-6 in-line clo-
sure
UCAO Inline Closure for up to 24
splices
1/1
Inline Closure with external grounding:
Closures with necessary material to install 2 dielectrical cables. For additional cables, the following parts must be used: Cable strain relief, Sealing tape and opti-
onally grounding set. Splice trays, splice protection and fixing device must be ordered separately.
Accessories
Ordering Information
Part Number Type Description Units per Delivery
S45754-A3-R54 Splice tray with cover For heat shrink splice protectors
(HSP)
1/1
S45754-A3-R55 Splice tray kit 10x MFT tray + 10x cover, for heat
shrink splice protectors (HSP)
10/1
S45756-M5-A7 Leakage test kit 1x valve, 1x plug, 1x sealing paste
(20g tube)
1/1
S45756-M3-A9 Strain relief kit 10x strain relief 10/1
S45756-M2-A2 Sealing tape kit 10x sealing tape: 1600 x 38mm 10/1
S45756-M5-A2 Wall/pole mounting device For façade or pole mounting 1/1
S45756-M5-A1 Aerial Hanging Device For an aerial installation in between
poles
1/1
HSP-45S100-1 Heat shink splice protector
kit